DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

JEANETTE MEYER

2018-920436 10/03/2018 03:54 PM

Pgs=7



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Quitclaim Deed

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Kent A. Fleanette. A. Meyer
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Greg & Michel Meyer, Grantee(s)
5524 Hwy 193
Newcastle, CA 95658
Consideration: \$ No Consideration
Property Transfer Tax: \$ Assessor's Parcel No.: A partion of APN: 1319-30-631-012 (Exh.b.+"8") PREPARED BY: Jeanette A. Meyer certifies herein that he or she has prepared
Assessor's Parcel No.: A partion of ATN. 1319-30-631-012
PREPARED BY: certifies herein that he or she has prepared
this Deed.
Signature of Preparer Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation
Printed Name of Preparer
Timed Name of Freparet
THIS CHITCLAIM DEED, executed on 9-12-18 in the County of
In the County of
San Joaquin, State of CA
by Grantor(s), Kent A. Meyer & Jeanette A. Meyer,
whose post office address is 8316 Galloway A. Ct Stockton CA 95210
to Grantee(s), Greg A. Meyer & Michel E. Meyer
whose post office address is 5524 Hwy 193, Newcostle, CA. 9565,8
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), Kent A. Meyer & Jeanette A. Meyer,
for good consideration and for the sum of No Consideration #0.00
(\$) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title
,

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:					
GRANTOR(S): Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)				
Kent A. Meyer Print Name of Grantor	Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)				
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)				
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s) GRANTEE(S): May A My	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)				
Signature of Grantee Greg A. Mever	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable) Michel E. Meyer				
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)				
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)				
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)				

LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 2 of 4

© SmartLegalForms

NOTANT ACKNOWLEDGIVIENT
State of CANTONIA
County of SAN JOAOWIN
On SEPTEMBER 22, 2018, before me, JASON LEGASPI, a notary
public in and for said state, personally appeared, ICENT A. MEYEN, JEANETTE
MEYER GREG A. MEYER, AND MICHEL E. MEYER
who are known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons
whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they ex-
ecuted the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the
persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JASON LEGASPI JASON LEGASPI
Signature of Notary Public - California San Joaquin County
Affiant Known Produced ID My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2022
Type of ID CAUFFORMS DAVERS LIVENSE (Seal)

	\$\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\\\$\			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the				
State of California) County of SAN JOAQUIN)				
On SETEMBER 22 208 before me,	HON LEGASPI, A NOTHING PUBLICE. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
personally appeared KENT MEYER TEANS				
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
MICHEL E. MEYER				
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory essubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	lged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),			
of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.			
JASON LEGASPI Si Notary Public - California San Joaquin County	gnature Signature of Notary Public			
Commission # 2235692 My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above	,			
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.				
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ① モンター・ウト Number of Pages: ○NE Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:NONE			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:			

- 1		
Last, 3 Digits of APN	012	
Season	ΑII	
Unit No.	203 707	
Legal Descil Exhibit	事件	
Foreclosu re Fees (Est.)	FISCIO	
Late & Other Fees Øwed	183.84 -	
Prior Year's Amounts Owed	State	
Assessm ent Due	880.9	
Owner of Record	KENT A. MEYER and JEANETTE A. MEYER, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship	
Š	32-01	
Acct	-203-	
	1 6	



EXHIBIT "B"

(49)

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 711, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
- (B) Unit No. 203 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: a non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "USE WEEK" as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "USE WEEK" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-631-012

ST.	ATE OF NEVADA		Λ
DE	CLARATION OF VALUE FORM		
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		\ \
•	a) 1319.30-631-012		\ \
	b) Ehibit "A"		\ \
	c) Ehibit "3"		\ \
	d)		\ \
2. '	Type of Property:		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res FOR RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'		_ rage,
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom		
	Other Timeshare	0 110003.	
3	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	- SNa Cari	ideration \$0.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro		TARTALIAN TU.
	Transfer Tax Value:	porty) (—	·····
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	φ <u>-</u>	
		Ψ <u></u>	
	If Exemption Claimed:	andian ch	/
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,		7. 1 ##
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Name	transfer only	Exemption #3
	Gift from Parents to Sont	Daughter-in-Can	<u> </u>
٥	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		
3.170	The undersigned declares and acknowledge		
	S 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati		
	rmation and belief, and can be supported by do		
	rmation provided herein. Furthermore, the par		
	mption, or other determination of additional tax		
	plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR		d Seller shall be
join	tly and seyerally liable for any additional amou	nt owed.	
	1 + 1 700 11 11	\ \ \ . a	/
1000000	nature Sula, Magai	Capacity Gra	hator
	nature franchite & Meyer		
	nature Any t Wigh	Capacity	anter
Sig	nature Michael El Muxu	- Grant	_
+ 1	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQU	(IRED)
Prin	t Name: Kent Meyer	Print Name: Greg Address: 5524	H. Meyer
Add	ress: 8316 Galloway A Ct	Address: 5524	HWY 193
	: Stockton	City: New cast	le
State	e: CA Zip: 95210	Address: 552# City: New Cast State: CA	Zip: <i>95658</i>
	/)		
	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD		<u>seller or buyer)</u>
	t Name:	Escrow #:	
Add	ress:		
City		State: Zip);
No. 1	A CLA DY IDA A CIDERCOND TYTE PORTA A A	V DC BECOBBED A HOL	OPH ACD
V	AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA		
2~4	Seller name Jeanette Meyer ress 8316 Calloway Act ress 836 Calloway Act ress 876 Callowa	d Buyer rint Name Miche	al E Mever
<i>o</i>	manufeanette Meyer act p	rint Name Miche Address 55246 City Newcas State CA	4124 193
144	100 8316 Calloway ACT	Address 5524	+1e :
A d	Stankton	City New CAS	210 96658
ر د ج	ate CA zip 95210	state ch	J.F 750°
2 4	ATE ON THE		